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ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 11

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures
as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11.

SINGAPORE

Attached is a report received from Singapore on the status of
restrictions maintained by it on imports of textile products covered by the
Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This report has been
submitted in accordance with Article 11, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the
MFA.

1See COM.TEX/SB/1467
2The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1422/Add.11
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Letter from the Permanent Mission of the
Republic of Singapore tothe United Nations
Office at Geneva

Dear Mr. Raffaelli,

Please refer to your letter, reference TS/140-1.1 of 28 February,
which requested for information tinder paragraphs 11 and 12 of the
Arrangement.

I would like to inform you that Singapore does not maintain any
quantitative restrictions on the textiles and textile products imported
into Singapore.

With respect to its exports of textiles and textile products,
Singapore has concluded five bilateral textiles agreements with tile
following MFA participating countries under Article 4:

Country

United States

EC

Canada

Norway

Sweden

Duration of Agreement

1 January 1986 to 31 December 1990

1 January 1987 to 31 December 1991

1 January 1987 to 31 December 1991

1 January 1988 to 31 December 1991

1 December 1988 to 31 December 1993

The first two agreements were concluded under the MFA III and the
other three agreements were concluded under the MFA IV.

Yours sincerely,

YONG SIEW MIN (Miss)
First Secretary
Geneva Mission


